02/22/2018 504790016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4836748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD K.Y. JUNG	04/05/2006
ROYCE A. LEVIEN	04/10/2006
ROBERT W. LORD	04/18/2006
MARK A. MALAMUD	05/17/2005
JOHN D. RINALDO, JR.	05/17/2006
LOWELL L. WOOD, JR.	04/09/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEARETE LLC
Street Address:	1756 114TH AVE. S.E., SUITE 110
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7922086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)282-5100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com **Correspondent Name:** WINSTON & STRAWN LLP Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET, N.W. Address Line 2: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106371-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI
SIGNATURE:	/Allan A. Fanucci/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2018

PATENT REEL: 045011 FRAME: 0748 504790016

Total Attachments: 10 source=11389669 - Assignment from Inventors to Searete LLC#page1.tif source=11389669 - Assignment from Inventors to Searete LLC#page2.tif source=11389669 - Assignment from Inventors to Searete LLC#page3.tif source=11389669 - Assignment from Inventors to Searete LLC#page4.tif source=11389669 - Assignment from Inventors to Searete LLC#page5.tif source=11389669 - Assignment from Inventors to Searete LLC#page6.tif source=11389669 - Assignment from Inventors to Searete LLC#page7.tif source=11389669 - Assignment from Inventors to Searete LLC#page8.tif source=11389669 - Assignment from Inventors to Searete LLC#page9.tif source=11389669 - Assignment from Inventors to Searete LLC#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 045011 FRAME: 0749

WHEREAS, we, Edward K.Y. Jung; Royce A. Levien; Robert W. Lord; Mark A. Malamud; John D. Rinaldo, Jr. and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 ~ NE 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1423 – 35th Avenue, Seattle, WA 98122; 1508 – Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119, and 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "WIRELESS DEVICE WITH AN AGGREGATE USER INTERFACE FOR CONTROLLING OTHER DEVICES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 24, 2006 and assigned Application No.11/389,669; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

04-05-06 Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
M ₂₇)7, 2006 Date	John D Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, Edward K.Y. Jung; Royce A. Levien; Robert W. Lord; Mark A. Malamud; John D. Rinaldo, Jr. and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 – NE 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1423 – 35th Avenue, Seattle, WA 98122; 1508 – Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119, and 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "WIRELESS DEVICE WITH AN AGGREGATE USER INTERFACE FOR CONTROLLING OTHER DEVICES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 24, 2006 and assigned Application No.11/389,669; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
10 April 06	
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, Edward K.Y. Jung; Royce A. Levien; Robert W. Lord; Mark A. Malamud; John D. Rinaldo, Jr. and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 – NE 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1423 – 35th Avenue, Seattle, WA 98122; 1508 – Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119, and 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "WIRELESS DEVICE WITH AN AGGREGATE USER INTERFACE FOR CONTROLLING OTHER DEVICES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 24, 2006 and assigned Application No.11/389,669; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Royce A. Levien
4-18-06	
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, Edward K.Y. Jung; Royce A. Levien; Robert W. Lord; Mark A. Malamud; John D. Rinaldo, Jr. and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 ~ NE 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1423 – 35th Avenue, Seattle, WA 98122; 1508 – Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119, and 1560 ~ 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "WIRELESS DEVICE WITH AN AGGREGATE USER INTERFACE FOR CONTROLLING OTHER DEVICES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 24, 2006 and assigned Application No.11/389,669; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Royce A. Levien
Date	Robert W. Lord
5-/7-05 Date	Mad A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.

WHEREAS, we, Edward K.Y. Jung; Royce A. Levien; Robert W. Lord; Mark A. Malamud; John D. Rinaldo, Jr. and Lowell L. Wood, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 ~ NE 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1423 – 35th Avenue, Seattle, WA 98122; 1508 – Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119, and 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "WIRELESS DEVICE WITH AN AGGREGATE USER INTERFACE FOR CONTROLLING OTHER DEVICES," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 24, 2006 and assigned Application No.11/389,669; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Royce A. Levien
	Royce II. Devical
Date	Robert W. Lord
Date	Mark A. Malamud
Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
9 April 2006	Tower Lu Tod, Ja
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.